

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3042/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2001 in LPA 1557/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ANIL PASWAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( Office report on default )

Date : 09/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that no  
steps are required to be taken to serve respondent Nos.  
2-5, therefore, their names be deleted from the array of  
the parties. Ordered as prayed at the risk of the  
petitioner.

Office to proceed.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master