

@
SLP(C)No. 3042 OF 2002

ITEM No.36

Court No. 2

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3042/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2001 in LPA 1557/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ANIL PASWAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing
O.T.) (With Office Report)

Date : 13/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

We do not find any merit in the special leave
petition. It is, accordingly, dismissed.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)
Court Master